S

Rank HelmName

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Steve Grothe

Neil
Thibodaux

Steve Dolter

Mark Mollison

Bob Naylor

Fleet Class

Catalina Catalina
22 25

Catalina Catalina
22 26

Catalina Catalina
22 24

Catalina Catalina
22 22

Catalina Catalina
22 23

Rank HelmName

1st
2nd
3rd
3rd

Tom Sinnickson
Darren McDonnel
Robert Fisher

John Woodrow

AYC Lake Pleasant Spring 2023 Champ Series

Lake Pleasant Arizona

Lake Pleasant Week 3

Catalina 22 Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Boat Sail
Number
Old Yeller 4331
Sail Away 1671
Fatalina 9873
Angle of 15418
Repose
Entropy 13772

Rating R1 R2

2023-01-28 2023-01-28

(3.0) 2.0
4.0 1.0
1.0 3.0
2.0 40

(6.0DNC) 6.0DNC

Multi-Hull Fleet

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A

Fleet

Multi-Hull
Multi-Hull
Multi-Hull
Multi-Hull

Class Boat Sail Number Rating
Hobie 18 6749 1.218
G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106
Hobie 16 Fast Cat 66 1.218
Hobie 14 Turbo 115336 1.305

PHRF Spin Fleet

R3 RS R6

2023-01-28 2023-03-04 2023-03-04

1.0 1.0 1.0

3.0 2.0 (6.0 DNF)

(4.0RET) 3.0 2.0

2.0 (6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC

6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC
R5 R6 R7 Total
2023-03-04 2023-03-04 2023-03-04
2.0 1.0 1.0 4.0
1.0 2.0 2.0 5.0
5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC 15.0
5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC 15.0

S

R7
2023-03-04

1.0

2.0

3.0

6.0 DNC

6.0 DNC

Nett

4.0
5.0
15.0
15.0

Total

9.0

18.0

16.0

26.0

36.0

Nett

6.0

12.0

12.0

20.0

30.0



Rank HelmName

1st Paul
Liszewski

2nd Charles
Landis

3rd Grant Harless

4th Brian
Cummings

5th Nelson
Passos

6th Kevin
Edwards

7th Sean Brown

Rank HelmName

1st
2nd

Sailed: 7, Discards: 1, To count: 6, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Fleet Class Boat

PHRF Hobie 33 Rolling In the
Spin Deep

PHRF Merit 25 Circuitous
Spin

PHRF J-29 Fractional Bay Loon
Spin Rig

PHRF Merit 25

Spin

PHRF Olson 30 Hellion

Spin

PHRF Martin 242 team gravity
Spin

PHRF Olson 25 Stargazer
Spin

Rank HelmName

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Clay Paulson

Bruce Lee

Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Laurent Dion
Greg Lausin
Michael Parker

Stephen Brown

Fleet

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Fleet

PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat

Class

Portsmouth Fireball

Portsmouth Buccaneer

Class

Viper 640

JI70

Viper 640
Flying Tiger 7.5
Viper 640
Viper 640

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Boat

AIR

Sail
Number

87369

1111

18158

841

28775

97313

Rating R1
2023-01-
28
96 4.0
168 1.0
120 3.0
168 2.0
96 (8.0
DNC)
147 (8.0
DNC)
165 (8.0
DNC)

PHRF Sport Boat Fleet

Boat

Nectar Sled
Melissa Kay
Red Red Wine
Holly

Once Bitten.. again

Moves Like Jagger

Sail
Number

15034
5250

Sail Number Rating RS

107
159
145
100
115
27

Portsmouth Fleet

Rating R1
85.6

87.9 1.0

(6.0 DNC)

R2 R3 R5 Ré6 R7 R8 Total
2023-01- 2023-01- 2023-03- 2023-03- 2023-03- 2023-03-
28 28 04 04 04 04
1.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 (5.0) 2.0 17.0
2.0 3.0 2.0 (5.0) 4.0 1.0 18.0
4.0 2.0 (6.0) 2.0 3.0 4.0 24.0
3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 2.0 (8.0 30.0
DNS)
8.0DNC 8.0DNC 1.0 3.0 1.0 5.0 34.0
8.0DNC 8.0DNC 4.0 4.0 6.0 3.0 41.0
8.0DNC 8.0DNC B8.0DNC &8.0DNC 8.0DNC 8.0DNC 56.0
R6 R7 R8 Total Nett
2023-03-04 2023-03-04 2023-03-04 2023-03-04
103 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 5.0
117 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 70 7.0
103 3.0 3.0 3.0 7.0 DNF 16.0 16.0
113 4.0 4.0 4.0 7.0 DNS 19.0 19.0
103 7.0 DNF 5.0 5.0 7.0 DNS 240 24.0
103 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 28.0 28.0
R2 R3 R5 R6 R7 Total
2023-01-28 2023-01-28 2023-01-28 2023-03-04 2023-03-04 2023-03-04
6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 1.0 1.0 1.0 21.0
1.0 1.0 (6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 21.0

Nett

12.0

13.0

18.0

22.0

26.0

33.0

48.0

Nett

15.0
15.0



Rank

3rd

3rd

3rd

Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

HelmName

Emory Heisler

Antony
Chapman

Jeff Bryant

Fleet

Class

18

Portsmouth Buccaneer

18

Portsmouth Buccaneer

18

Portsmouth Lido 14

Rank HelmName

1st Martin Lorch

2nd  Greg Woodcock

3rd Marc Danner

3rd Jeffrey Coulter

3rd Will Nowak

HelmName

Dan Schott

Jason
Rziha

Wes
Hatcher

Mark Powell

Kurt Finnie

Fleet

Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

Class

Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

Thistle

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat

HotSchott

Boat

Erin
Morgan

Lazy
Bones

Lido 14

Sail Rating R1
Number 2023-01-28
5239 87.9 (6.0 DNC)
5231 87.9 (6.0 DNC)
2312 99.7 (6.0 DNC)

Santana 20 Fleet

R2 R3
2023-01-28 2023-01-28

6.0 DNC

6.0 DNC

6.0 DNC

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 19
Santana 20

Santana 20

Boat Sail Number Rating
Watercolors 445 222
Sockeye 50 222
Hot Rod 99 222
More CowBell 505 222
Ripple 749 222
Thistle Fleet

R1
2023-01-28

1.0
2.0
3.0 DNC
3.0 DNC
3.0 DNC

Sailed: 9, Discards: 1, To count: 8, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Sail
Number

1526
3521

Haberdasher 1486

Coasty

4009

1945

Rating R1 R2 R3 R5
2023-01- 2023-01- 2023-01- 2023-03-
28 28 28 04
1.0 1.0 1.0 (2.0)
(6.0 6.0DNC 6.0DNC 1.0
DNC)

2.0 2.0 2.0 (4.0)
(6.0 6.0DNC 6.0DNC 3.0
DNC)

(6.0 6.0 DNC 6.0DNC 6.0 DNC
DNC)

R1 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-01-28

R5 R6 R7 Total
2023-03-04 2023-03-04 2023-03-04
6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 36.0
6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 36.0
6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 36.0
R2 R3 R4 Total Nett
2023-01-28 2023-01-28 2023-01-28
1.0 1.0 1.0 40 4.0
2.0 2.0 2.0 8.0 8.0
3.0 DNC 3.0 DNC 3.0 DNC 12.0 12.0
3.0 DNC 3.0 DNC 3.0 DNC 12.0 12.0
3.0 DNC 3.0 DNC 3.0 DNC 12.0 12.0
R6 R7 R9 R10 R11 Total
2023-03- 2023-03- 2023-03- 2023-03- 2023-03-
04 04 05 05 05
1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 14.0
2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 25.0
3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 26.0
4.0 3.0 6.0 DNC 6.0DNC 6.0DNC 46.0
6.0DNC 6.0DNC 6.0DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 54.0

Nett

30.0

30.0

30.0

Nett

12.0

19.0

22.0

40.0

48.0



Rank

RN

a B~ W DN

Rank

N

a B~ W N

Rank

RN

a B~ W N

HelmName Fleet

Steve Dolter Catalina 22
Mark Mollison  Catalina 22
Steve Grothe  Catalina 22
Neil Thibodaux Catalina 22
Bob Naylor Catalina 22

HelmName Fleet

Neil Thibodaux Catalina 22
Steve Grothe  Catalina 22
Steve Dolter Catalina 22
Mark Mollison  Catalina 22
Bob Naylor Catalina 22

HelmName Fleet

Steve Grothe  Catalina 22
Mark Mollison  Catalina 22
Neil Thibodaux Catalina 22
Steve Dolter Catalina 22
Bob Naylor Catalina 22

Rank HelmName
Steve Grothe
Neil Thibodaux

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat

Catalina 24 Fatalina 9873
Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418
Catalina 25 Old Yeller 4331
Catalina 26 Sail Away 1671
Catalina 23 Entropy 13772

R2 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-01-28

Sail Number Rating

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat

Catalina 26 Sail Away 1671
Catalina 25 Old Yeller 4331
Catalina 24 Fatalina 9873

Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418
Catalina 23 Entropy 13772

R3 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-01-28

Sail Number Rating

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat
Catalina 25 OId Yeller 4331
Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418

Catalina 26 Sail Away 1671
Catalina 24 Fatalina 9873
Catalina 23 Entropy 13772

R4 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-01-28

Sail Number Rating

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet Class Boat
Catalina 22 Catalina 25 Old Yeller
Catalina 22 Catalina 26 Sail Away

Finish

132551
132559
132903
133203

Finish

142809
142955
142959
143320

Finish

151819
152425
152550

Elapsed
0:24:51
0:24:59
0:28:03
0:31:03
DNC

Elapsed
0:44:09
0:45:55
0:45:59
0:49:20
DNC

Elapsed
0:39:19
0:45:25
0:46:50
RET
DNC

Corrected
0:24:51
0:24:59
0:28:03
0:31:03

Corrected
0:44:09
0:45:55
0:45:59
0:49:20

Corrected
0:39:19
0:45:25
0:46:50

Sail Number Rating Place Points

4331
1671

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0



Rank
1

2
3
4
4

Rank

-

W W w N

Rank

N

A B WODN

Rank

HelmName

HelmName
Steve Dolter
Mark Mollison

Bob Naylor

Fleet

Steve Grothe  Catalina 22

Neil Thibodaux Catalina 22

Steve Dolter

Catalina 22

Mark Mollison  Catalina 22

Bob Naylor

HelmName

Catalina 22

Fleet

Steve Grothe  Catalina 22

Steve Dolter

Neil Thiboda

Catalina 22

ux Catalina 22

Mark Mollison  Catalina 22

Bob Naylor

HelmName

Catalina 22

Fleet

Steve Grothe  Catalina 22

Neil Thiboda
Steve Dolter
Mark Molliso
Bob Naylor

ux Catalina 22
Catalina 22
n Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Class Boat

Sail Number Rating Place Points
Catalina 24 Fatalina 9873

Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418

Catalina 23 Entropy 13772

RS - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Catalina 25
Catalina 26
Catalina 24
Catalina 22
Catalina 23

Boat

Old Yeller

Sail Away
Fatalina

Angle of Repose
Entropy

Sail Number Rating
4331

1671

9873

15418

13772

R6 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Catalina 25
Catalina 24
Catalina 26
Catalina 22
Catalina 23

Boat

Old Yeller
Fatalina

Sail Away

Angle of Repose
Entropy

Sail Number Rating
4331

9873

1671

15418

13772

R7 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Catalina 25
Catalina 26
Catalina 24
Catalina 22
Catalina 23

Boat

Old Yeller

Sail Away
Fatalina

Angle of Repose
Entropy

Sail Number Rating
4331

1671

9873

15418

13772

Finish

Elapsed

133758 0:42:58

133837 0:43:37
134223 0:47:23

Finish
145246
145503

Finish

153116
154215
154438

DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:59:46
1:02:03
DNF
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:32:16
0:43:15
0:45:38
DNC
DNC

Corrected
0:42:58
0:43:37
0:47:23

Corrected
0:59:46
1:02:03

Corrected
0:32:16
0:43:15
0:45:38

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
6.0



Rank

Rank

Rank

HelmName
Steve Grothe
Neil Thibodaux
Steve Dolter
Mark Mollison

Bob Naylor

HelmName
Steve Grothe
Neil Thibodaux
Steve Dolter
Mark Mollison

Bob Naylor

HelmName
Steve Grothe
Neil Thibodaux
Steve Dolter
Mark Mollison

Bob Naylor

R8 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Class

Catalina 25
Catalina 26
Catalina 24
Catalina 22
Catalina 23

Boat

Old Yeller

Sail Away
Fatalina

Angle of Repose
Entropy

Sail Number Rating Place Points
4331
1671
9873
15418
13772

R9 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Class

Catalina 25
Catalina 26
Catalina 24
Catalina 22
Catalina 23

Boat

Old Yeller

Sail Away
Fatalina

Angle of Repose
Entropy

Sail Number Rating Place Points
4331
1671
9873
15418
13772

R10 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Class

Catalina 25
Catalina 26
Catalina 24
Catalina 22
Catalina 23

Boat

Old Yeller

Sail Away
Fatalina

Angle of Repose
Entropy

Sail Number Rating Place Points
4331
1671
9873
15418
13772

R11 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time



Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points

Steve Grothe  Catalina 22 Catalina 25 Old Yeller 4331
Neil Thibodaux Catalina 22 Catalina 26 Sail Away 1671
Steve Dolter Catalina 22 Catalina 24 Fatalina 9873
Mark Mollison  Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418
Bob Naylor Catalina 22 Catalina 23 Entropy 13772

R1 - Multi-Hull Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points
Tom Sinnickson ~ Multi-Hull Hobie 18 6749 1.218
Darren McDonnel Multi-Hull G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106
Robert Fisher Multi-Hull Hobie 16 Fast Cat 66 1.218
John Woodrow Multi-Hull Hobie 14 Turbo 115336 1.305

R2 - Multi-Hull Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points
Tom Sinnickson  Multi-Hull Hobie 18 6749 1.218
Darren McDonnel Multi-Hull G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106
Robert Fisher Multi-Hull Hobie 16 Fast Cat 66 1.218
John Woodrow Multi-Hull Hobie 14 Turbo 115336 1.305

R3 - Multi-Hull Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points
Tom Sinnickson ~ Multi-Hull Hobie 18 6749 1.218
Darren McDonnel Multi-Hull G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106
Robert Fisher Multi-Hull Hobie 16 Fast Cat 66 1.218

John Woodrow Multi-Hull Hobie 14 Turbo 115336 1.305



Rank HelmName

Tom Sinnickson

Darren McDonnel

Robert Fisher

John Woodrow

Rank HelmName

1 Darren McDonnel
2 Tom Sinnickson
3 Robert Fisher

3 John Woodrow

Rank HelmName

1 Tom Sinnickson
2 Darren McDonnel
3 Robert Fisher

3 John Woodrow

Rank HelmName

1 Tom Sinnickson

2 Darren McDonnel
3 Robert Fisher

Fleet

Multi-Hull
Multi-Hull
Multi-Hull
Multi-Hull

Fleet

Multi-Hull
Multi-Hull
Multi-Hull
Multi-Hull

Fleet

Multi-Hull
Multi-Hull
Multi-Hull

R4 - Multi-Hull Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Multi-Hull Hobie 18
Multi-Hull G-Cat 5.7

Multi-Hull Hobie 16

Fleet Class Boat Sail Number
6749
420
Fast Cat 66
115336

Multi-Hull Hobie 14 Turbo

R5 - Multi-Hull Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Class

G-Cat 5.7
Hobie 18
Hobie 16
Hobie 14 Turbo

1.218
1.106
1.218
1.305

Rating Place Points

Boat Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected

420

6749
Fast Cat 66

115336

1.106
1.218
1.218
1.305

R6 - Multi-Hull Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Hobie 18
G-Cat 5.7
Hobie 16
Hobie 14 Turbo

134304
134343

Boat Sail Number Rating Finish

6749

420
Fast Cat 66

115336

1.218
1.106
1.218
1.305

R7 - Multi-Hull Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Hobie 18
G-Cat 5.7
Hobie 16

150040
150347

Boat Sail Number Rating Finish

6749
420
Fast Cat 66

1.218
1.106
1.218

154513
154615

0:58:04 0:58:04
0:58:43 0:58:43
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:57:40 0:57:40
1:00:47 1:00:47
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:31:13  0:31:13
0:32:15  0:32:15
DNC

Points
1.0
2.0
5.0
5.0

Points
1.0
20
5.0
5.0

Points
1.0
2.0
5.0



Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
3 John Woodrow Multi-Hull Hobie 14 Turbo 115336 1.305 DNC 5.0

R8 - Multi-Hull Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points
Tom Sinnickson ~ Multi-Hull Hobie 18 6749 1.218
Darren McDonnel Multi-Hull G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106
Robert Fisher Multi-Hull Hobie 16 Fast Cat 66 1.218
John Woodrow Multi-Hull Hobie 14 Turbo 115336 1.305

R9 - Multi-Hull Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points
Tom Sinnickson ~ Multi-Hull Hobie 18 6749 1.218
Darren McDonnel Multi-Hull G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106
Robert Fisher Multi-Hull Hobie 16 Fast Cat 66 1.218
John Woodrow Multi-Hull Hobie 14 Turbo 115336 1.305

R10 - Multi-Hull Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points
Tom Sinnickson ~ Multi-Hull Hobie 18 6749 1.218
Darren McDonnel Multi-Hull G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106
Robert Fisher Multi-Hull Hobie 16 Fast Cat 66 1.218
John Woodrow Multi-Hull Hobie 14 Turbo 115336 1.305

R11 - Multi-Hull Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time



Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points

Tom Sinnickson ~ Multi-Hull Hobie 18 6749 1.218
Darren McDonnel Multi-Hull G-Cat 5.7 420 1.106
Robert Fisher Multi-Hull Hobie 16 Fast Cat 66 1.218
John Woodrow Multi-Hull Hobie 14 Turbo 115336 1.305

R1 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Charles Landis  PHRF Spin Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168 140105 1:10:05 0:47:07 1.0
2 Brian Cummings PHRF Spin Merit 25 841 168 140144 1:10:44 0:47:34 2.0
3 Grant Harless PHRF Spin J-29 Fractional Rig Bay Loon 18158 120 140049 1:09:49 0:49:52 3.0
4 Paul Liszewski = PHRF Spin Hobie 33 Rolling In the Deep 87369 96 140128 1:10:28 0:51:57 4.0
5 Nelson Passos PHRF Spin Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96 DNC 8.0
5 Kevin Edwards  PHRF Spin Martin 242 team gravity 97313 147 DNC 8.0
5 Sean Brown PHRF Spin Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 DNC 8.0

R2 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Paul Liszewski  PHRF Spin Hobie 33 Rolling In the Deep 87369 96 144543 0:36:43 0:27:04 1.0
2 Charles Landis  PHRF Spin Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168 145614 0:47:14 0:31:46 2.0
8 Brian Cummings PHRF Spin Merit 25 841 168 145717 0:48:17 0:32:28 3.0
4 Grant Harless PHRF Spin J-29 Fractional Rig Bay Loon 18158 120 145524 0:46:24 0:33:09 4.0
5 Nelson Passos PHRF Spin Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96 DNC 8.0
5 Kevin Edwards  PHRF Spin Martin 242 team gravity 97313 147 DNC 8.0
5 Sean Brown PHRF Spin Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 DNC 8.0

R3 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time



Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Paul Liszewski  PHRF Spin Hobie 33 Rolling In the Deep 87369 96 152846 0:24:46 0:18:16 1.0
2 Grant Harless PHRF Spin J-29 Fractional Rig Bay Loon 18158 120 153019 0:26:19 0:18:48 2.0
3 Charles Landis  PHRF Spin Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168 153310 0:29:10 0:19:37 3.0
4 Brian Cummings PHRF Spin Merit 25 841 168 153401 0:30:01  0:20:11 4.0
5 Nelson Passos PHRF Spin Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96 DNC 8.0
5 Kevin Edwards  PHRF Spin Martin 242 team gravity 97313 147 DNC 8.0
5 Sean Brown PHRF Spin Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 DNC 8.0

R4 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points

Paul Liszewski PHRF Spin Hobie 33 Rolling In the Deep 87369 96

Charles Landis  PHRF Spin Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168
Grant Harless PHRF Spin J-29 Fractional Rig Bay Loon 18158 120
Brian Cummings PHRF Spin Merit 25 841 168
Nelson Passos = PHRF Spin Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96

Kevin Edwards  PHRF Spin Martin 242 team gravity 97313 147
Sean Brown PHRF Spin Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165

R5 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Nelson Passos PHRF Spin Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96 132426 0:44:26 0:32:46 1.0
2 Charles Landis  PHRF Spin Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168 132916 0:49:16  0:33:08 2.0
3 Paul Liszewski  PHRF Spin Hobie 33 Rolling In the Deep 87369 96 132752 0:47:52 0:35:17 3.0
4 Kevin Edwards  PHRF Spin Martin 242 team gravity 97313 147 133454 0:54:54 0:37:53 4.0
5 Brian Cummings PHRF Spin Merit 25 841 168 133724 0:57:24 0:38:36 5.0
6 Grant Harless PHRF Spin J-29 Fractional Rig Bay Loon 18158 120 133431 0:54:31 0:38:56 6.0
7 Sean Brown PHRF Spin Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 DNC 8.0



Rank
1

N OO o A ON

Rank

N OO o~ W N

Rank

o g A WN

HelmName
Paul Liszewski
Grant Harless
Nelson Passos
Kevin Edwards

Charles Landis

Brian Cummings

Sean Brown

HelmName

Nelson Passos

Brian Cummings

Grant Harless

Charles Landis
Paul Liszewski
Kevin Edwards

Sean Brown

HelmName
Charles Landis
Paul Liszewski
Kevin Edwards
Grant Harless

Nelson Passos

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Brian Cummings PHRF Spin

R6 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Hobie 33

J-29 Fractional Rig
Olson 30

Martin 242

Merit 25

Merit 25

Olson 25

Boat

Rolling In the Deep
Bay Loon

Hellion

team gravity

Circuitous

Stargazer

Sail Number
87369

18158
28775

97313

1111

841

4

R7 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Olson 30

Merit 25

J-29 Fractional Rig
Merit 25

Hobie 33

Martin 242

Olson 25

Boat

Hellion

Bay Loon
Circuitous

Rolling In the Deep
team gravity

Stargazer

Sail Number
28775

841

18158

1111

87369

97313

4

R8 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Merit 25

Hobie 33

Martin 242

J-29 Fractional Rig
Olson 30

Merit 25

Boat

Circuitous

Rolling In the Deep
team gravity

Bay Loon

Hellion

Sail Number
1111

87369

97313

18158
28775

841

Rating
96

120

96

147
168
168
165

Rating
96

168
120
168

96

147
165

Rating
168

96

147
120

96

168

Finish

143457
143900
144001
144406
144605
144932

Finish

152426
152850
152756
153036
152952
153458

Finish

161309
161048
161308
161224
161204

Elapsed
0:46:57
0:51:00
0:52:01
0:56:06
0:58:05
1:01:32
DNC

Elapsed
0:30:26
0:34:50
0:33:56
0:36:36
0:35:52
0:40:58
DNC

Elapsed
0:30:09
0:27:48
0:30:08
0:29:24
0:29:04
DNS

Corrected
0:34:37
0:36:26
0:38:21
0:38:43
0:39:03
0:41:22

Corrected
0:22:26
0:23:25
0:24:14
0:24:37
0:26:27
0:28:16

Corrected
0:20:16
0:20:30
0:20:48
0:21:00
0:21:26

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
8.0



Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
6 Sean Brown PHRF Spin Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 DNC 8.0

R9 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points

Paul Liszewski PHRF Spin Hobie 33 Rolling In the Deep 87369 96

Charles Landis  PHRF Spin Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168
Grant Harless PHRF Spin J-29 Fractional Rig Bay Loon 18158 120
Brian Cummings PHRF Spin Merit 25 841 168
Nelson Passos = PHRF Spin Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96

Kevin Edwards  PHRF Spin Martin 242 team gravity 97313 147
Sean Brown PHRF Spin Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165

R10 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points

Paul Liszewski PHRF Spin Hobie 33 Rolling In the Deep 87369 96

Charles Landis  PHRF Spin Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168
Grant Harless PHRF Spin J-29 Fractional Rig Bay Loon 18158 120
Brian Cummings PHRF Spin Merit 25 841 168
Nelson Passos PHRF Spin Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96

Kevin Edwards  PHRF Spin Martin 242 team gravity 97313 147
Sean Brown PHRF Spin Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165

R11 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points
Paul Liszewski  PHRF Spin Hobie 33 Rolling In the Deep 87369 96
Charles Landis  PHRF Spin Merit 25 Circuitous 1111 168

Grant Harless PHRF Spin J-29 Fractional Rig Bay Loon 18158 120



Rank

Rank

Rank

Rank

HelmName

Brian Cummings

Nelson Passos
Kevin Edwards

Sean Brown

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Laurent Dion
Greg Lausin
Michael Parker

Stephen Brown

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Laurent Dion
Greg Lausin
Michael Parker

Stephen Brown

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class
Merit 25
Olson 30
Martin 242
Olson 25

Boat

Hellion
team gravity

Stargazer

Sail Number
841

28775

97313

4

R1 - PHRF Sport Boat Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat

Class

Viper 640

JI70

Viper 640
Flying Tiger 7.5
Viper 640
Viper 640

Boat

Nectar Sled
Melissa Kay

Red Red Wine
Holly

Once Bitten.. again

Moves Like Jagger

Sail Number
107

159

145

100

115

27

R2 - PHRF Sport Boat Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat

Class

Viper 640

JI70

Viper 640
Flying Tiger 7.5
Viper 640
Viper 640

Boat

Nectar Sled
Melissa Kay

Red Red Wine
Holly

Once Bitten.. again

Moves Like Jagger

Sail Number
107

159

145

100

115

27

R3 - PHRF Sport Boat Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat

Class
Viper 640
JI70

Boat
Nectar Sled
Melissa Kay

Sail Number
107
159

Rating Place Points
168

96

147

165

Rating Place Points
103
117
103
113
103
103

Rating Place Points
103
117
103
113
103
103

Rating Place Points
103
117



Rank

HelmName
Laurent Dion
Greg Lausin
Michael Parker

Stephen Brown

Fleet

PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat

Class

Viper 640
Flying Tiger 7.5
Viper 640
Viper 640

Boat
Red Red Wine 14
Holly

Once Bitten.. again

Moves Like Jagger 27

5

100
115

R4 - PHRF Sport Boat Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

103
113
103
103

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat

Mike Hester PHRF Sport Boat Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103

Mike Ferring PHRF Sport Boat J/70 Melissa Kay 159 117

Laurent Dion PHRF Sport Boat Viper 640 Red Red Wine 145 103

Greg Lausin PHRF Sport Boat Flying Tiger 7.5 Holly 100 113

Michael Parker PHRF Sport Boat Viper 640 Once Bitten.. again 115 103

Stephen Brown PHRF Sport Boat Viper 640 Moves Like Jagger 27 103

R5 - PHRF Sport Boat Fleet - 2023-03-04
Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time
Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish
1 Mike Hester PHRF Sport Boat Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103 131116
2 Mike Ferring PHRF Sport Boat J/70 Melissa Kay 159 117 131727
3 Laurent Dion PHRF Sport Boat Viper 640 Red Red Wine 145 103 131712
4 Greg Lausin PHRF Sport Boat Flying Tiger 7.5 Holly 100 113 132131
5 Michael Parker PHRF Sport Boat Viper 640 Once Bitten.. again 115 103
5 Stephen Brown PHRF Sport Boat Viper 640 Moves Like Jagger 27 103
R6 - PHRF Sport Boat Fleet - 2023-03-04
Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish
1 Mike Ferring PHRF Sport Boat J/70 Melissa Kay 159 117 140025
2 Mike Hester PHRF Sport Boat Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103 140039

Sail Number Rating Place Points

Sail Number Rating Place Points

Elapsed Corrected
0:36:16  0:26:29
0:42:27 0:30:26
0:42:12  0:30:49
0:46:31  0:33:32
DNF

DNC

Elapsed Corrected

0:30:25 0:21:49
0:30:39 0:22:23

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
7.0
7.0

Points
1.0
2.0



Rank

D g B~ W N

Rank

W W W w N

HelmName
Laurent Dion
Greg Lausin
Michael Parker

Stephen Brown

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Laurent Dion
Greg Lausin
Michael Parker

Stephen Brown

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Laurent Dion
Greg Lausin
Michael Parker

Stephen Brown

Rank HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring

Fleet

PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat

Fleet

PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat

Fleet

PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat

Fleet

Class Boat Sail Number
Viper 640 Red Red Wine 145

Flying Tiger 7.5 Holly 100

Viper 640 Once Bitten.. again 115

Viper 640 Moves Like Jagger 27

Rating Finish
103 140113
113 140339
103 141004
103

R7 - PHRF Sport Boat Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat Sail Number
Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107

JI70 Melissa Kay 159

Viper 640 Red Red Wine 145

Flying Tiger 7.5 Holly 100

Viper 640 Once Bitten.. again 115

Viper 640 Moves Like Jagger 27

Rating Finish
103 151910
117 152004
103 151951
113 152027
103 152200
103

R8 - PHRF Sport Boat Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat Sail Number
Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107

JI70 Melissa Kay 159

Viper 640 Red Red Wine 145

Flying Tiger 7.5 Holly 100

Viper 640 Once Bitten.. again 115

Viper 640 Moves Like Jagger 27

Finish
155949
160210

Rating
103
117
103
113
103
103

R9 - PHRF Sport Boat Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Class

PHRF Sport Boat Viper 640
PHRF Sport Boat J/70

Boat
Nectar Sled 107 103
Melissa Kay 159 117

Elapsed
0:31:13
0:33:39
0:40:04
DNC

Elapsed
0:30:10
0:31:04
0:30:51
0:31:27
0:33:00
DNC

Elapsed
0:26:49
0:29:10
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNC

Corrected
0:22:48
0:24:15
0:29:16

Corrected
0:22:02
0:22:17
0:22:32
0:22:40
0:24:06

Corrected
0:19:35
0:20:55

Sail Number Rating Place Points

Points
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0

Points
1.0
2.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0



Rank HelmName

1
2

Rank

Rank

Rank

Bruce Lee

Clay Paulson

HelmName
Laurent Dion
Greg Lausin
Michael Parker

Stephen Brown

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Laurent Dion
Greg Lausin
Michael Parker

Stephen Brown

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Laurent Dion
Greg Lausin
Michael Parker

Stephen Brown

Fleet

Fleet

PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat

Class

Viper 640
Flying Tiger 7.5
Viper 640
Viper 640

Boat
Red Red Wine
Holly

Sail Number Rating Place Points

145
100

Once Bitten.. again 115

Moves Like Jagger 27

R10 - PHRF Sport Boat Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat

Class

Viper 640

JI70

Viper 640
Flying Tiger 7.5
Viper 640
Viper 640

Boat

Nectar Sled
Melissa Kay
Red Red Wine
Holly

Sail Number

107
159
145
100

Once Bitten.. again 115

Moves Like Jagger 27

R11 - PHRF Sport Boat Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat
PHRF Sport Boat

Class

Viper 640

JI70

Viper 640
Flying Tiger 7.5
Viper 640
Viper 640

Boat

Nectar Sled
Melissa Kay
Red Red Wine
Holly

Once Bitten.. again

Sail Number

107
159
145
100
115

Moves Like Jagger 27

R1 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Portsmouth Fireball

Boat

Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 AIR

Sail Number Rating Finish

5250
15034

87.9
85.6

132818

103
113
103
103

Rating Place Points
103
117
103
113
103
103

Rating Place Points
103
117
103
113
103
103

Elapsed Corrected Points
0:22:18 0:22:18 1.0
DNC 6.0



Rank

Rank

N N NN

Rank

N N NN

HelmName

Fleet

Emory Heisler Portsmouth

Antony Chapman Portsmouth

Jeff Bryant Portsmouth
HelmName Fleet

Bruce Lee Portsmouth
Clay Paulson Portsmouth
Emory Heisler Portsmouth

Antony Chapman Portsmouth

Jeff Bryant Portsmouth
HelmName Fleet

Bruce Lee Portsmouth
Clay Paulson Portsmouth
Emory Heisler Portsmouth

Antony Chapman Portsmouth

Jeff Bryant

Rank

Portsmouth

HelmName

Clay Paulson
Bruce Lee
Emory Heisler
Antony Chapman
Jeff Bryant

Class

Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Lido 14

Boat

Lido 14

Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected

Erin Morgan 5239
Lazy Bones 5231

2312

87.9
87.9
99.7

R2 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Boat

Buccaneer 18 AIR

Fireball

Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Lido 14

Lido 14

Erin Morgan

Lazy Bones

Sail Number Rating Finish

5250
15034
5239
5231
2312

87.9
85.6
87.9
87.9
99.7

R3 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Boat

Buccaneer 18 AIR

Fireball

Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Lido 14

Lido 14

Erin Morgan

Lazy Bones

142654

Sail Number Rating Finish

5250
15034
5239
5231
2312

87.9
85.6
87.9
87.9
99.7

R4 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Class

Fireball
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Lido 14

Boat

AIR
Erin Morgan
Lazy Bones

Lido 14

152230

DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:37:54 0:37:54
DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:38:30 0:38:30
DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

Sail Number Rating Place Points

15034
5250
5239
5231
2312

85.6
87.9
87.9
87.9
99.7

Points
6.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0



Rank

N N NN

Rank

N N NN

Rank

N N NN

HelmName

Clay Paulson
Bruce Lee
Emory Heisler
Antony Chapman
Jeff Bryant

HelmName

Clay Paulson
Bruce Lee
Emory Heisler
Antony Chapman
Jeff Bryant

HelmName

Clay Paulson
Bruce Lee
Emory Heisler
Antony Chapman
Jeff Bryant

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

R5 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected
Fireball 15034 85.6 134329 0:53:29 0:53:29
Buccaneer 18 AIR 5250 87.9 DNC

Buccaneer 18 Erin Morgan 5239 87.9 DNC

Buccaneer 18 Lazy Bones 5231 87.9 DNC

Lido 14 Lido 14 2312 99.7 DNC

R6 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat
Fireball 15034
Buccaneer 18 AIR 5250

Buccaneer 18 Erin Morgan 5239
Buccaneer 18 Lazy Bones 5231

Lido 14 Lido 14 2312

85.6
87.9
87.9
87.9
99.7

R7 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat
Fireball 15034
Buccaneer 18 AIR 5250

Buccaneer 18 Erin Morgan 5239
Buccaneer 18 Lazy Bones 5231

Lido 14 Lido 14 2312

85.6
87.9
87.9
87.9
99.7

R8 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Sail Number Rating Finish

150200

Sail Number Rating Finish

154524

Elapsed Corrected
1:04:00 1:04:00
DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:36:24 0:36:24
DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

Points
1.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0



Rank

Rank

Rank

Rank

HelmName

Clay Paulson
Bruce Lee
Emory Heisler
Antony Chapman
Jeff Bryant

HelmName

Clay Paulson
Bruce Lee
Emory Heisler
Antony Chapman
Jeff Bryant

HelmName

Clay Paulson
Bruce Lee
Emory Heisler
Antony Chapman
Jeff Bryant

HelmName
Clay Paulson
Bruce Lee

Emory Heisler

Fleet Class Boat
Portsmouth Fireball

Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 AIR
Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Erin Morgan
Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Lazy Bones

Portsmouth Lido 14 Lido 14

Sail Number
15034

5250

5239

5231

2312

R9 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet Class Boat
Portsmouth Fireball

Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 AIR
Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Erin Morgan
Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Lazy Bones
Portsmouth Lido 14 Lido 14

Sail Number
15034

5250

5239

5231

2312

R10 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet Class Boat
Portsmouth Fireball

Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 AIR
Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Erin Morgan
Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Lazy Bones

Portsmouth Lido 14 Lido 14

Sail Number
15034

5250

5239

5231

2312

R11 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet Class Boat
Portsmouth Fireball
Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 AIR

Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Erin Morgan

Sail Number
15034

5250

5239

Rating Place Points
85.6
87.9
87.9
87.9
99.7

Rating Place Points
85.6
87.9
87.9
87.9
99.7

Rating Place Points
85.6
87.9
87.9
87.9
99.7

Rating Place Points
85.6
87.9
87.9



Rank

w W w N

Rank

W W w N

Rank

w W W N

Rank HelmName

Fleet

Class

Boat

Antony Chapman Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Lazy Bones 5231

Jeff Bryant
HelmName Fleet
Martin Lorch Santana 20

Greg Woodcock Santana 20
Marc Danner Santana 20

Jeffrey Coulter  Santana 20

Will Nowak Santana 20
HelmName Fleet
Martin Lorch Santana 20

Greg Woodcock Santana 20
Marc Danner Santana 20

Jeffrey Coulter  Santana 20

Will Nowak Santana 20
HelmName Fleet

Martin Lorch Santana 20
Greg Woodcock Santana 20
Marc Danner Santana 20
Jeffrey Coulter  Santana 20
Will Nowak Santana 20

Portsmouth Lido 14

Lido 14

2312

R1 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 19
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye

Hot Rod
More CowBell

Ripple

Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected

445
50
99
505
749

222
222
222
222
222

R2 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 19
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye

Hot Rod
More CowBell

Ripple

140023
140206

Sail Number Rating Finish

445
50
99
505
749

222
222
222
222
222

R3 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 19
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye

Hot Rod
More CowBell

Ripple

145548
150021

Sail Number Rating Finish

445
50
99
505
749

222
222
222
222
222

153309
153550

Sail Number Rating Place Points
87.9
99.7

1:04:23 1:04:23
1:06:06 1:06:06
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected

0:41:48 0:41:48
0:46:21  0:46:21
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected

0:24:09 0:24:09
0:26:50 0:26:50
DNC
DNC
DNC

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0



Rank

W W W N

HelmName

Martin Lorch

Fleet
Santana 20

Greg Woodcock Santana 20

Marc Danne

r Santana 20

Jeffrey Coulter  Santana 20

Will Nowak

Rank

Rank

Santana 20

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Jeffrey Coulter
Will Nowak

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Jeffrey Coulter
Will Nowak

R4 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 19
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye
Hot Rod

Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected

445
50
99

More CowBell 505

Ripple

749

222 162127 0:33:27 0:33:27
222 162248 0:34:48 0:34:48

222
222
222

R5 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 19
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye

Hot Rod
More CowBell

Ripple

Sail Number
445

50

99

505

749

R6 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 19
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye

Hot Rod
More CowBell

Ripple

Sail Number
445

50

99

505

749

R7 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

DNC
DNC
DNC

Rating Place Points
222
222
222
222
222

Rating Place Points
222
222
222
222
222

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0



Rank

Rank

Rank

Rank

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Jeffrey Coulter
Will Nowak

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Jeffrey Coulter
Will Nowak

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Jeffrey Coulter
Will Nowak

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock

Marc Danner

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 19
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye

Hot Rod
More CowBell

Ripple

Sail Number
445

50

99

505

749

R8 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 19
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye

Hot Rod
More CowBell

Ripple

Sail Number
445

50

99

505

749

R9 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Class

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 19
Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye

Hot Rod
More CowBell

Ripple

Sail Number
445

50

99

505

749

R10 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Class
Santana 20
Santana 20

Santana 19

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye

Hot Rod

Sail Number
445

50

99

Rating Place Points
222
222
222
222
222

Rating Place Points
222
222
222
222
222

Rating Place Points
222
222
222
222
222

Rating Place Points
222
222
222



Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points
Jeffrey Coulter Santana 20 Santana 20 More CowBell 505 222
Will Nowak Santana 20 Santana 20 Ripple 749 222

R11 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Place Points
Martin Lorch Santana 20 Santana 20 Watercolors 445 222
Greg Woodcock Santana 20 Santana 20 Sockeye 50 222
Marc Danner Santana 20 Santana 19 Hot Rod 99 222
Jeffrey Coulter Santana 20 Santana 20 More CowBell 505 222
Will Nowak Santana 20 Santana 20 Ripple 749 222

R1 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Dan Schott ~ Thistle Thistle HotSchott 1526 133244 0:26:44 0:26:44 1.0
2 Wes Hatcher Thistle Thistle Haberdasher 1486 133408 0:28:08 0:28:08 2.0
3 Jason Rziha Thistle Thistle 3521 DNC 6.0
& Mark Powell Thistle Thistle Coasty 4009 DNC 6.0
3 Kurt Finnie  Thistle Thistle 1945 DNC 6.0

R2 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Dan Schott ~ Thistle Thistle HotSchott 1526 142545 0:36:45 0:36:45 1.0
2 Wes Hatcher Thistle Thistle Haberdasher 1486 143436 0:45:36 0:45:36 2.0
3 Jason Rziha Thistle Thistle 3521 DNC 6.0
3 Mark Powell Thistle Thistle Coasty 4009 DNC 6.0
3 Kurt Finnie  Thistle Thistle 1945 DNC 6.0



Rank HelmName

1

2
3
3
3

Kurt Finnie
Rank HelmName Fleet
1 Jason Rziha Thistle
Dan Schott  Thistle
Mark Powell Thistle

a B~ W N

Dan Schott
Wes Hatcher
Jason Rziha
Mark Powell
Kurt Finnie

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

R3 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat

Thistle HotSchott
Thistle Haberdasher 1486

Thistle

Thistle Coasty

Thistle

R4 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-01-28

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet

Dan Schott  Thistle

Jason Rziha Thistle
Wes Hatcher Thistle

Mark Powell Thistle

Wes Hatcher
Kurt Finnie

Thistle
Thistle

Thistle

RS - Thistle Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class Boat

Thistle

Thistle HotSchott

Thistle Coasty

Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed Corrected
0:37:13 0:37:13

1526

3521
4009
1945

Boat
HotSchott

Haberdasher

Coasty

Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed

3521
1526
4009

Thistle Haberdasher 1486

Thistle

R6 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time

1945

152113
152401

0:40:01
DNC
DNC
DNC

0:40:01

Sail Number Rating Place Points

1526
3521
1486
4009
1945

133914
134034
134109
135133

0:49:14
0:50:34
0:51:09
1:01:33
DNC

Corrected

0:49:14
0:50:34
0:51:09
1:01:33

Points
1.0
2.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0



Rank
1

2
8
4
5

Rank

a B ODN

Rank

HelmName
Dan Schott
Jason Rziha
Wes Hatcher
Mark Powell
Kurt Finnie

HelmName
Jason Rziha
Dan Schott
Mark Powell
Wes Hatcher
Kurt Finnie

Rank HelmName
Dan Schott
Jason Rziha
Wes Hatcher

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Fleet Class Boat
Thistle Thistle HotSchott 1526
Thistle Thistle 3521
Thistle Thistle Haberdasher 1486

Boat Sail Number Rating Finish

HotSchott 1526 145356
3521 145719

Haberdasher 1486 150153

Coasty 4009 150417
1945

R7 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time

Boat Sail Number Rating Finish
3521 154231

HotSchott 1526 154615

Coasty 4009 154639

Haberdasher 1486 155149
1945

R8 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-03-04

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time

Elapsed
0:55:56
0:59:19
1:03:53
1:06:17
DNC

Elapsed
0:33:31
0:37:15
0:37:39
0:42:49
DNC

Sail Number Rating Place

Mark Powell Thistle Thistle Coasty 4009
Kurt Finnie Thistle Thistle 1945
R9 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-03-05
Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time
HelmName Fleet Class Boat Sail Number Rating Finish Elapsed
Jason Rziha Thistle Thistle 3521 090119 0:56:19
Dan Schott  Thistle Thistle HotSchott 1526 090205 0:57:05
Wes Hatcher Thistle Thistle Haberdasher 1486 090859 1:03:59

Corrected
0:55:56
0:59:19
1:03:53
1:06:17

Corrected
0:33:31
0:37:15
0:37:39
0:42:49

Points

Corrected
0:56:19
0:57:05
1:03:59

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0

Points

1.0

2.0
3.0



Rank

Rank

A~ B ODN

Rank

A A ODN

HelmName
Mark Powell
Kurt Finnie

HelmName
Jason Rziha
Dan Schott
Wes Hatcher
Mark Powell
Kurt Finnie

HelmName
Jason Rziha
Dan Schott
Wes Hatcher
Mark Powell
Kurt Finnie

Fleet
Thistle
Thistle

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class
Thistle
Thistle

Class

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Boat Sail Number Rating
Coasty 4009
1945

R10 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time

Boat Sail Number Rating
3521

HotSchott 1526

Haberdasher 1486

Coasty 4009
1945

R11 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-03-05

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Finish time

Boat Sail Number Rating
3521

HotSchott 1526

Haberdasher 1486

Coasty 4009
1945

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

Finish

Finish

095239
095420
095624

Finish

102607
102741
102940

Elapsed Corrected

DNC
DNC

Elapsed

0:36:39
0:38:20
0:40:24
DNC
DNC

Elapsed

0:21:07
0:22:41
0:24:40
DNC
DNC

Corrected

0:36:39
0:38:20
0:40:24

Corrected

0:21:07
0:22:41
0:24:40

Points
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
6.0



